Foreign currency exchange risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate
because of changes in foreign exchange rates. . Foreign currency exchange risk arises from future commercial
transactions and recognised assets and liabilities that denominated in a currency that is not the Group’s
functional currency. The Group operates internationally and is exposed to foreign currency exchange risk arising
from various currency exposures, primarily with respect to the US dollar as a result of its operations in African
and American regions.

Management has put in place a policy requiring business units and Group entities to manage their foreign
exchange risk against their functional currency. The Group companies are required to bring evaluation.

Sensitivity

The following tables demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD exchange rates, with
all other variables held constant. The impact on the Group’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of
monetary assets and liabilities. The Group’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not
material.

Change in
USD rate

$

Effect on profit
before tax

$’000

2020 +5% 1,245

-5% (1,245)

2019 +5% (144)

-5% 159

(ii)	 Interest rate risk management

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates
primarily to the Group’s long-term debt obligations with floating interest rates.

The Group manages its interest rate risk by having a balanced portfolio of fixed and variable rate loans and
borrowings and analyses its interest rate exposure on an ongoing basis.

70 MADER GROUP  2020 ANNUAL REPORT madergroup.com.au

22. Financial risk management (continued)